© 2020 Signify Holding. All rights reserved. The information provided herein is subject to change, without notice. Signify does not give any representation or warranty as to the
accuracy or completeness of the information included herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The information presented in this document is not intended
as any commercial offer and does not form part of any quotation or contract, unless otherwise agreed by Signify. All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective
owners.
© 202 2 Signify  Holding.  All rights  reserved.  The  information  provided  herein  is  subject  to  change,  without  notice.
Signify  does  not  give  any representation  or  warranty  as  to  the  accuracy  or  completeness  of  the  information  included
herein  and  shall  not  be  liable  for  any  action  in reliance  thereon.  The  information  presented  in this  document  is  not
intended  as  any  commercial  offer  and  does  not  form  part  of  any quotation  or  contract,  unless  otherwise  agreed  by

distance to metal surfaces must be 1 meter to prevent disturbances.
• Do NOT use any metal screws on design of the setup.
Ordering Information
The below components can be ordered from FEIG directly.
FEIG service partner | FEIG ELECTRONIC
1) ID ISC.ANT310/310 - A HF Antenna (ID ANT310/310 - A)
Antenna for HF Reader, connecting cable RG58, 3.6m Connection Plug SMA -  male, tuning manually
dimensions approx. 310 x 310mm
HF Antenna -  ID ANT310/310 -  Identification -  Products | FEIG ELECTRONICS Inc.
2)  ID ISC.LR1002 - E HF LR Reader (ID LR1002 - E) in metal housing (IP54)
ISO15693/ISO18000 - 3 Dimensions (w x h x d): 200 x 110 x 60 mm Protocols: ISOHost Mode, Scan Mode,
BRM, Notification Mode (up to 100 data sets) Interfaces: RS232, LAN, USB/JST PH (service interface)
HF Long Range Reader, Standard ID LR1002 | FEIG ELECTRONIC
3)  ID CAB.USB - B Cable for Interface USB/JST PH Interface cable for ID CPR74, ID CPR40.0x - CDUSB, ID
ISC.MU02.02 - CU, ID ISC.LR/LRM1002
-  Length: 2,75 m
-  High - /Full - Speed cable according to USB 2.0 specification
-  Plug 1: USB Connector Type A Plug -  Plug 2: JST PH series (PHR - 5)
-  Color: similar RAL 9002
-  UL and RoHS compliant
USB Interface Cable -  ID CAB.USB - B -  Identification -  Products | FEIG ELECTRONICS Inc.
4)  ID NET.24V - B Power Supply Unit for ID ISC.LR/LRM2500/1002, ID ISC.LRU/LRU3x00/1002.
Versatile outlets available (EU, GB, US -  not included)
24V Power Supply Unit ID NET.24V - B | FEIG ELECTRONIC
5)  ID CAB.NET.24V - B- EU Cable with
European Plug Cable
Power Supply Unit Cable ID CAB.NET.24V - B- EU | FEIG ELECTRONIC
or
USA Plug
Power supply unit cable with US plug for 24V power supply unit ID NET.24V - B
Power Supply Unit Cable ID CAB.NET.24V - B- US | FEIG ELECTRONIC
Page | 6
Box Configuration Table Setup
Near - field communication (NFC) is a technique that enables communication between two electronic
devices over a distance that is typical several centimetres. In case communication over a longer
distance is required two prerequisites become  increasingly important:
1. A large antenna that is sensitive
2.  An environment (test setup) that is extremely friendly for the 13.5 MHz radio frequency
signals.
To safeguard this, the following test setup (or similar) is recommended:
As per  recommendations as described in the FEIG ID ISC.ANT310310 - A HF Antenna installation
manual:
• Use a non - metal table, e.g., one made of (ply)wood. Use a tabletop thickness of 18 - 20mm.
• Any metal objects (other than the test setup or drivers) near the test setup are prohibited;
maintain a minimum distance of 100 cm from all metal parts.